Evaluates: MAX20499 MAX20499A Evaluation Kit
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
©  2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX20499A EV Kit is a fully assembled and tested
PCB that allows designers to explore the capabilities
of the MAX20499A and the MAX20499B step-down

PART TYPE
MAX20499AEKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  4
MAX20499A Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX20499
MAX20499A EV Kit Bill of Materials
REFERENCE QTY VALUE MANUFACTURER MFG PART # DESCRIPTION
C1, C3, C15, C16 4 10µF TDK CGA4J3X7S1A106M125AB CAPACITOR, 0805, CERAMIC, 10µF, 10V, X7S
C2, C4 2 1µF TDK CGA3E1X7R1E105K CAPACITOR, 0603, CERAMIC, 1µF, 25V, X7R
C5 1 2.2µF TDK CGA3E3X7S1A225K080AE CAPACITOR, 0603,CERAMIC, 2.2µF, 10V, X7S
C6 1 0.1µF TDK C1608X7R1E104K080AA CAPACITOR, 0603, CERAMIC, 0.1µF, 25V, X7R
C7 - C10 4 47µF TDK CGA5L1X7T0E476M CAPACITOR, 1206, CERAMIC, 47µF, 2.5V, X7S
C17 1 470µF KEMET T530X477M006ATE004 CAPACITOR, 7343, TANTALUM POLYMER, 470µF, 6.3V
C18 - C21 4 47µF TDK CGA6P1X7S1A476M CAPACITOR, 1210, CERAMIC, 47µF, 10V, X7S
J1 1 SULLINS
ELECTRONIC CORP PPTC102LJBN-RC CONNECTOR; FEMALE; THROUGH HOLE;
BREAKAWAY HEADER; RIGHT ANGLE; 20PINS
J2, J3, J6-J8, J10,
J11, J18, J19,
J22, J23, J26
12 SAMTEC TSW-101-07-L-D CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE;
TSW SERIES; DOUBLE ROW; STRAIGHT; 2PINS
J4, J5, J9 3 SAMTEC TSW-103-23-G-S CONNECTOR; THROUGH HOLE; SINGLE ROW;
STRAIGHT; 3PINS; -55°C TO +125°C
L1 1 100nH TDK, COILCRAFT HPL505028FR10MRD3P,
XEL4030-101ME INDUCTOR, SMT, 100nH, 34A/30A
R1, R2, R8 3 1K PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1001V RESISTOR; 0603; 1K; 1%; 100PPM; 0.10W; THICK FILM
R3 1 2.2 PANASONIC ERJ-3RQF2R2V RESISTOR, 0603, 2.2Ω, 1%, 100PPM, 0.10W, THICK FILM
R4, R5 2 10K PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1002V RESISTOR; 0603; 10K; 1%, 100PPM, 0.10W, THICK FILM
R6 1 10 VISHAY DALE CRCW040210R0FKEDC RESISTOR; 0402; 10Ω, 1%; 100PPM; 0.063W, THICK FILM
R7 1 0 PANASONIC ERJ-2GE0R00X RESISTOR; 0402; 0Ω; 0%, 0.10W, THICK FILM
TP1 1 KEYSTONE 7006 CONNECTOR; PANELMOUNT; BINDING POST;
STRAIGHT THROUGH; 1PIN; RED
TP2 1 KEYSTONE 7007 CONNECTOR; PANELMOUNT; BINDING POST;
STRAIGHT THROUGH; 1PIN; BLACK